900668435 01/10/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657684

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healy-Parker Corporation		09/18/2013	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker Squared Inc	
Doing Business As:	DBA Sleeping Baby Inc	
Street Address:	5532 Midway Rd., Suite 7	
City:	Haltom City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4186655	ZIPADEE-ZIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-838-6688

Email: rfk.innovate@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kramer

Address Line 1: 3941 Park Dr., Suite 20-299

Address Line 4: El Dorado Hills, CALIFORNIA 95762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=07-Certificate of Amendment 2013-2#page1.tif source=07-Certificate of Amendment 2013-2#page2.tif source=17-Certificate of Assumed Name - 2020#page1.tif source=17-Certificate of Assumed Name - 2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900668435 REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0594

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas OCT 0 4 2013

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PARKER SQUARED INC.

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS HEALY-PARKER CORPORATION) Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 3.051 through 3.056 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE ONE.

The name of the corporation is PARKER SQUARED INC. ("Corporation"). The filing number issued by the Secretary of State of Texas for Corporation is 801139301 and Corporation's date of formation is June 25, 2009.

ARTICLE TWO.

The following amendments to the Certificate of Formation were adopted by the Directors of Corporation in accordance with the Texas Business Organizations Code and the Bylaws of Company:

A. <u>Article 2C</u> of the Certificate of Formation is amended to change the registered agent and registered office address of Corporation and is to read as follows:

"4625 Paloverde Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76137".

B. <u>Article 3</u> of the Certificate of Formation is amended to change the names and addresses of the directors of Corporation and is to read as follows:

"Director 1:

Brett A. Parker 4625 Paloverde Drive Fort Worth, TX 76137 USA

Director 2:

Stephanie Parker 4625 Paloverde Drive Fort Worth, TX 76137 USA"

C. Article 4 of the Certificate of Formation is amended to change the total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue and to change the par value of each of the authorized shares. Article 4 is to read as follows:

"The total number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 10,000.

the state of the s

1

B. The shares shall have no par value."

ARTICLE THREE.

The amendments to the Certificate of Formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of Corporation.

ARTICLE FOUR.

This Certificate of Formation becomes effective when the document is filed by the Secretary of State of Texas.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty or perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18th day of September, 2013.

Brett A. Parker, Presiden



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 503) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801139301 5/22/2020 Document #: 971891870002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE FOR FILING WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. The assumed name under which the business or professional service is or is to be conducted or rendered is:

Sleeping Baby Inc

2. The name of the entity as stated in its certificate of formation, application for registration, or comparable document is:

PARKER SQUARED INC

- 3. The state, country, or other jurisdiction under the laws of which it was incorporated, organized or associated is **TEXAS**
- 4. The period, not to exceed 10 years, during which the assumed name will be used is: **05/21/2030**
- 5. The entity is a : **Domestic For-Profit Corporation**
- 6. The entity's principal office address is:

5532 Midway Rd., Ste 7, Haltom City, TX, USA 76117-4640

7. The county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be conducted or rendered under such assumed name are:

ALL COUNTIES

8. The undersigned, if acting in the capacity of an attorney-in-fact of the entity, certifies that the entity has duly authorized the attorney-in-fact in writing to execute this document. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

PARKER SQUARED INC

Name of the entity

By: Brett A. Parker

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0597 Signature of officer, general partner, manager, representative or attorney-in-fact of the entity

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 11/20/2021